POWERFLEX
AC DRIVES
Motor Control
Application
Ratings 100-115V 1 Phase
In/3 Phase 230V Out
Ratings 200-240V
Ratings 400-480V

PowerFlex 4M Technical Data, publication 22F-TD001
PowerFlex 4M User Manual, publication 22F-UM001
Catalog Number Explanation
Product Selection
100…120V AC, Single-Phase Input, Three-Phase Output Drives (50/60 Hz, No Brake)
Drive Ratings IP20, NEMA/UL Type Open with Integral “S Type” EMC Filter
kW Hp
Output Current
Frame Size Cat. No. Cat. No.A
0.2 0.25 1.6 A 22F-V1P6N103 –
0.4 0.5 2.5 A 22F-V2P5N103 –
0.75 1 4.5 B 22F-V4P5N103 –
1.1 1.5 6 B 22F-V6P0N103 –
200…240V AC, Single-Phase Input, Three-Phase Output Drives (50/60 Hz, No Brake)
Drive Ratings IP20, NEMA/UL Type Open with Integral “S Type” EMC Filter ‡
kW Hp
Output Current
Frame Size Cat. No. Cat. No.A
0.2 0.25 1.6 A 22F-A1P6N103 22F-A1P6N113
0.4 0.5 2.5 A 22F-A2P5N103 22F-A2P5N113
0.75 1 4.2 A 22F-A4P2N103 22F-A4P2N113
1.5 2 8 B 22F-A8P0N103 22F-A8P0N113
2.2 3 11 B 22F-A011N103 22F-A011N113
‡ This filter is suitable for use with a cable length of up to 5 meters for class A environments and up to 1 meter for class B environments.
22F – D 018 N 1 0 4
EnclosureVoltage
Rating
Rating Internal EMC
Filter
0 = No
1 = Yes
PowerFlex 4M AC Drive
24 Rockwell Automation Publication PFLEX-SG002H-EN-P - February 2014
200…240V AC, Three-Phase Drives (50/60 Hz)
Drive Ratings IP20, NEMA/UL Type Open with Integral “S Type” EMC Filter
kW Hp
Output Current
Frame Size Cat. No. Cat. No.A
0.2 0.25 1.6 A 22F-B1P6N103 –
0.4 0.5 2.5 A 22F-B2P5N103 –
0.75 1 4.2 A 22F-B4P2N103 –
1.5 2 8 A 22F-B8P0N103 –
2.2 3 12 B 22F-B012N103 –
3.7 5 17.5 B 22F-B017N103 –
with Brake
5.5 7.5 25 C 22F-B025N104 –
7.5 10 33 C 22F-B033N104 –
380…480V AC, Three-Phase Drives (50/60 Hz)
Drive Ratings IP20, NEMA/UL Type Open with Integral “S Type” EMC Filter ‡
kW Hp
Output Current
Frame Size Cat. No. Cat. No.A
0.4 0.5 1.5 A 22F-D1P5N103 22F-D1P5N113
0.75 1 2.5 A 22F-D2P5N103 22F-D2P5N113
1.5 2 4.2 A 22F-D4P2N103 22F-D4P2N113
2.2 3 6 B 22F-D6P0N103 22F-D6P0N113
3.7 5 8.7 B 22F-D8P7N103 22F-D8P7N113
with Brake
5.5 7.5 13 C 22F-D013N104 22F-D013N114
7.5 10 18 C 22F-D018N104 22F-D018N114
11 15 24 C 22F-D024N104 22F-D024N114
‡ This filter is suitable for use with a cable length of up to 10 meters for Class A environments.
Approximate Dimensions and Weights
Dimensions are in mm (in.) - weights are in kg (lb)
IP20, NEMA/UL Type Open
Frame H W D Weight
A 174.0 (6.85) 72.0 (2.83) 136.0 (5.35) 1.58 (3.5)
B 174.0 (6.85) 100.0 (3.94) 136.0 (5.35) 2.09 (4.6)
C 260.0 (10.24) 130.0 (5.12) 180.0 (7.09) 4.81 (10.6)
 Rockwell Automation Publication PFLEX-SG002H-EN-P - February 2014 39
Human Interface Modules and Accessories